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"Don xalq rizqgi" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obuee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.03.2021
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Don xalq rizqi" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Don xalq rizqi" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: DHRZ
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: KawkapapbuHckas obnactb, Waxpucabackuii

paioH, yn.BepyHuii, nom 111-a

Postal address: KawkanapbuHckas obnactb, Waxpucabsackuit
paioH, yn.bepyHuii, oom 111-a

E-mail address: shdxraj@umail.uz (mailto:shdxraj@umail.uz)
Official Website: www.dxr.uz (https://www.dxr.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKHWE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxmBatowero 6aHka: ~ ATB Arpobaxk Kntob counuan

Current account: 20210000300205864001
MFI: 176
4 PETrMCTPAUUNOHHbLIE " VOEHTUDOUKALIUOHHBIE HOMEPA

NMPWUCBOEHHbIE PerncTpupyowmm opraHom: 281

NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocygapcrteeHHon 200672805
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMu rocynapcTBeHHOM

CTaTUCTUKHN

K®dC: 153

OKMNo: 15435717
OKOHX: 19211
COATO: 1710245501

Mokasarenun ¢opHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 4,76

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,19
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,0073
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient -0,94

KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHBIX poHaoB 0,03

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,03
funds:

O6beM HauUCNEHHbIX O0X0A0B MO LLeHHbIM Gymaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 1543,10

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 71,44
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasicst 3a00XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 595244
the reporting period (in soums))



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

N3mMeHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNONIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara D .1N.0. HonxHoctb  OpraH N36paH
NpUHATUS BCTYMNNEHNS SMUTEHTA, (HasHaueH) /
pelweHus K MPUHSABLINIA BbiIBEOEH U3
06513aHHOCT M pelweHne cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
nucTedveHve
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)
2020-03-28 2020-03-28 OcoHoB OpkuH  KysaTys Akunsagopnap  BbiBeOEH U3
Toxmposuny KeHramu yMyMuUi cocrtasa
ab3ocu Anrnanwm (yBoneH)
2020-03-28 2020-03-28 Paxmwnos TadbTrw Akumagopnap  BblBEOEH U3
Kapum KOMUCCMACK  YMYyMUIA cocTtasa
ab3ocu Aanrnanwn (yBoneH)
2020-03-28 2020-03-28 Pyswukynos TagpTnw Akuusgopnap  BbiBEOEH U3
CamapuoavH KOMUCCMACK  YMYyMUI cocrtasa
ab3ocu AnranWwmn (yBOneH)
2020-03-28 2020-03-28 Towes TagpTnw Akuusgopnap  BbiBeOEH U3
CaHxapbek KOMUCCMACK  YMYyMUIA cocTtaBa
CamanoBuy ab3ocu Anrnanwm (yBoneH)
2020-03-28 2020-03-28  YTaes TynkuH Kysatys Akumnsgopnap  M3bpaH
Pyaukynosuy KeHrawm YMyMUIA (HasHaueH)

ab3ocu Anrnnnwn



2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

Ouunos
WUckaHpap
Abnoynnaesuny

Wanos
Iyctmyxamman

Xab6opos
PycnaH

Hasapos
CynToH

KysBTOB
Makcyn

byTtaépos
CytoH

OCOHOB OPKUH
Toxuposuy

Xynanbepoves
Akman
XyppamoBuy

Modoypos
NcomnaoonH

TownynatoBuny

Oprawes
Azamar
PyaukynoBy

boTtupos
MyxTop
Wepobonosuny

NwHazapos
O6bwun

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KOMUMCCUSACK
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KoMumccusacu
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KoMumcemsicu
ab3ocu

NXpo
opraHu
ab3ocu

NXPOo
opraHu
ab3ocu

NXpPOo
opraHu
abaocu

NXpo
opraHu
ab30ocu

NXPOo
opraHu
ab3ocu

Axunspopnap
yMyMUiA
Anrnnmwn

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUin
Anrnanwm

Axunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
Anrnanwn

Axunsagopnap
yMyMUia
Anrnnmwn

Akuusagopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnanwm

Axkunsigopnap
YMyMUIA
Anrnanwn

Axkunsgopnap
yMyMUin
Anrnanwm

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUiA
Anrnanwn

Axunspopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnnmwn

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnanwm

Axunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
Anrnanwn

Axunsagopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnnmwn

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)
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11

2020-03-28 2020-03-28 llancaHos NXpo Akuunsipopnap  M3bpaH

Xacyp opraHu YMyMUIA (HasHaueH)
Bepaovkynoeny  ab3ocu AN UK

2020-03-28 2020-03-28 Xanunos NXpo Akumsinopnap  M3bpaH
Camap opraHu yMyMuiA (Ha3HayeH)
Lep6oboeBny ab3ocu AMrMAnWm

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 0 OOMNOIHUTESIbHO BbiNYyLW,eHHbIX ULeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anoan|eTca,
eC/in B OTYETHOM nepunoae ocywwecTBnsaNncCs BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLLWIA peLeHre O Bbinycke 0
[aTa v Homep rocyaapcTBeHHoM permctpaumm 0

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem 0
Bbinycka (Cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbix bymar 0
Cpoku pasmelleHns 0
[aTa Havana 0
Jlata okoH4YaHus 0

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHve Ne Jara HacTtynneHus

CYlLeCTBEHHOro doakta CYIWECTBEHHOr0  CyWeCTBEHHOro
hakTta hakTta

PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWMM 6 2020-03-28

OopraHoM ynpasfieHNs

SMUTEHTa

HauncneHve poxonos no 32 2020-03-28

LeHHbIM Bymaram

IameHeHuns B cnncke 36 2020-03-28
adpnnnpoBaHHbIX nuL

Balance sheet

Lata nybnukaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

2020-04-06

2020-04-06

2020-04-06



HanmeHoBaHue nokasartens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Kog ctp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

Ha Havano
OT4YeTHOro
neprnona

34099968.00

16803550.00

17296418.00

2786781.00

224751.00

2273894.00

200000.00

88226.00

107412.00

7651.00

Ha koneL
OTYETHOro
nepuona

35101380.00

18573684.00

16527696.00

2786781.00

224751.00

2273894.00

200000.00

88226.00

107412.00

104868.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120

0960, 0990)
TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 20198352.00
+030+090+100+110+120)
Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 38655887.00

+180), including:

Inventories in stock 150 35840955.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 2814932.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190

Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 40563819.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 53104.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230 1861945.00
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 7017571.00
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 270.00
Advances to suppliers and 260 30532621.00

contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 2428729.00
budget (4400)
Advances to target funds and on 280 374530.00

insurance (4500)

19526847.00

48950781.00

46498044.00

1342.00

2094986.00

356409.00

32887649.00

51103.00

4326915.00

77611.00

23380500.00

4943373.00

95599.00



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

136969.00

20025.00

1346297.00

355186.00

7080.00

984031.00

82427948.00

102626300.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

2005992.00

84990.00

10714012.00

17261470.00

6222.00

6326.00

489861.00

207489.00

8101.00

274271.00

82328291.00

101855138.00

2005992.00

84990.00

10447487.00

22653304.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 30066464.00 35191773.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 72559836.00 66663365.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

1063419.00

1406286.00

53916.00

1296367.00

541964.00

120753.00

2600969.00

65442515.00

33647.00

72559836.00

102626300.00

669269.00

1300970.00

939283.00

7.00

595244.00

272569.00

882256.00

61998461.00

5306.00

66663365.00

101855138.00
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HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

Report on financial results

3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMA Nepuog,
npoLwnoro roga

Aoxonbl pacxonbl
(NpnbbINnb) (ybbITKM)
137361377.00
114716370.00
22645007.00
6450229.00
1135714.00
2040280.00
3274235.00
574800.00

3a oT4eTHbI Nnepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
137579957.00

115670163.00

21909794.00

10363664.00

460680.00

3019150.00

6883834.00

902924.00



Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

16769578.00

1201.00

325.00

876.00

16094810.00

675969.00

675969.00

12449054.00

22881.00

22881.00

12163137.00

308798.00

262382.00

46416.00



Extraordinary 230
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before 240  16094810.00 12163137.00

income tax (lines

220+/-230)

Income tax 250 2222461.00 2609599.00

Other taxes and 260
fees on profits

Net profit (loss) 270  13872349.00 9553538.00
of the reporting

period (lines

240-250-260)

13 Information on audit report

HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta Homep Bug Harta Homep D .1N.0. Konus
ayanTopCKONM BblOaum NNLLEH3NVBAK NIIOYEHNBbIAAYM ayanTopckay@utopa  ayoMTOPCKOro
opraHusauuu nMueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/II0YEeHURAY AMTOPOB) 3aKNI04YeHUs
3aKoYeHns NpoBOAMBLIErO
npoBepKy

Zamin oil audit 2019-04-05 774 Nxobuin  2021-03-04 4 PaxmoHoB = 3arpyautb
MCHJ ayauTopnnk Baxpom (https://
xynocacu openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusior
%D0%A5%D1%
83%D0%BB%
D0%BE%D1%
81%D0%B0_%
D0%97%D0%
B0%D0%BC%
D0%B8%D0%
BD_%D0%BE%
D0%B8%D0%
BB_%D0%B0%
D1%83%D0%
B4%D0%B8%
D1%
82_2021.jpg)

16 Cnucok achdounmnpoBaHHbIX NnL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)



d.N.0O. unn
MonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

YTaes TynkuH
Pyaunkynosuy

Ouwnnos VickaHoap
Abaynnaesuy

Xab6opos
PycnaH

Wanos
JOyctmyxamman

Hasapos CynToH

Xynanbepaoves
Akman
Xyppamosuy

Modoypos
NcommnpoomH

TownynaTtoBmny

Oprawes A3zamar
Py3aukynosuy

Botnpos MyxTop
lepobonosuny

NwHazapos Obug,

Xanunos Camap
LepboboeBuy

WancaHoB Xacyp
Bepavkynosuy

MecToHaxoxgeHue
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, paroH)

TOWKeHT Wwaxpm

TOWKeHT waxpm

TOWKEHT Wwaxpm

TOWKeEHT Wwaxpm

ToOWKeHT waxpu

Skkabor TymaH Kattabor
KULLNOT K

laxprcabs TymaHu 3aHru
KULWoru

Waxpucabs TymaHn 3aHrm
KMLWnorun

Skkabor TymaHn MeBa3sop
Kuwnoru

Skkabor TymaHn MeBasop
Kuwnoru

Waxpucab3 TymaHm HYykyH
Kuwnoru

axpncabs waxpu Hasbaxop

Kydacu

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/3351

Hara: 03.05.2024

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatoTcs
adhounmposaHHbIMU
nmuamm

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTyBs keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

VX po opraH ab3ocu

Wxpo opraH ab3ocu

M po opraH ab3ocu

Wxpo opraH ab3ocu

Wxpo opraH ab3ocu

Wxpo opraH ab3ocu

Mxpo opraH ab3ocu

Hata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28

2020-03-28



